

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

- 4. Consent Items
 - A. APPROVE MINUTES FROM SEPTEMBER 20, 2022, REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING.

PG. 5

- B. RATIFY CLAIMS PAID 09/13/2022-09/27/2022. PG. 10
- C. ACCEPTING LBID BOARD RECOMMENDATION TO APPOINT DALE HOPKINS TO LBID BOARD TO FILL A VACANCY. PG. 23
- 5. Proclamations
 - A. PROCLAMATION OF THE LIVINGSTON CITY COMMISSION, RECOGNIZING THE 100TH ANNIVERSARY OF NATIONAL FIRE PREVENTION WEEK, AND DECLARING OCTOBER 9-15, 2022, TO BE FIRE PREVENTION WEEK IN THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON. PG. 25
- 6. Scheduled Public Comment
- 7. Public Hearings

Individuals are reminded that testimony at a public hearing should be relevant, material, and not repetitious. (MCA 7-1-4131 and Livingston City Code Section 2-21)

- 8. Ordinances
- 9. Resolutions
 - A. RESOLUTION NO. 5066: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO AMEND THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022, BY MAKING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$399,075 AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$205,848 AND CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING. PG. 27
 - B. RESOLUTION NO. 5067: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL

SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH TD&H FOR DESIGN SERVICES OF THE 2023 LIVINGSTONDOWNTOWN ALLEY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.PG. 34

- C. RESOLUTION NO. 5068: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, TO ABANDON AN OLD RIGHT OF WAY IN THE NORTHTOWN SUBDIVISION LOT 3A AND TO CLEAR THE TITLE FOR THE PROPERTY WHICH WILL BE DESCRIBED AS NORTHTOWN SUBDIVISION PHASES 4A, 4B, AND 5. PG. 45
- D. RESOLUTION NO. 5069: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, EXTENDING THE EXISTING CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON AND MONTANA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. FOR THE DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023. PG. 83
- 10. Action Items
 - A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: AMERICAN LUTHERAN CHURCH APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PARKING SPACES RESERVED FOR DISABLED PERSONS ON A PUBLIC STREET. PG. 90
 - B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A MOU WITH LIVINGSTON LIBRARY FOR HEALTH BENEFITS COVERAGE FOR HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFITS. PG. 95
 - C. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT AND MOU WITH MRL FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE CROSSING SURFACES AT A PUBLIC GRADE CROSSING (DOT# 0969074W) IN LIVINGSTON. PG. 97
 - D. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: MOUNTAIN VIEW SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL. PG. 119

E. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: CANCELLING THE OCTOBER 18TH, REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING.

- 11. City Manager Comment
- 12. City Commission Comments
- 13. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

Supplemental Material

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.

• Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.